

ITOCHU ENEX Acquires Certification as a Contributor to National Resilience (Resilience Certification)

ITOCHU ENEX CO., LTD. (Headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, President: Kenji Okada) has acquired Resilience Certification in recognition of its proactive efforts in business continuity as a result of a review for the 3rd Certification as a Contributor to National Resilience for 2021.

\blacklozenge Resilience Certification \blacklozenge

The system certifies organizations that contribute to national resilience from the perspective of promoting the improvement of resilience of society as a whole. The purpose of the system is to certify organizations that are actively working to enhance their business continuity, promoting the resilience across a broad swath of society as a whole, and striving to spread those efforts.

Resilience Japan Promotion Council Website

List of certified organizations

To enable the Group to fulfill its responsibilities as "the best partner for life and society," we have put in place a business continuity plans (BCPs) that ensures the safety of the lives and equipment of our employees and business partners in the event of a large-scale disaster, and enables business operations to be resumed as soon as possible thereafter.

To continue to fulfill our social responsibilities, we will maintain BCPs at our business sites nationwide, promote preparatory measures in conjunction with education and training, and promote initiatives aimed at strengthening our ability to response Groupwide during normal conditions and in times of emergency, under a BCM operating structure that involves regular inspections and corrective actions under normal conditions.

*Visit this website for information about the ITOCHU ENEX Group's business continuity initiatives. <u>Responses to natural disasters and disaster prevention</u> <u>Risk management</u>



"Resilience certification" logo

[Contact information for this release] ITOCHU ENEX CO., LTD. Corporate Communications Office, Management Planning Department Masahiko Aoyagi Tel: +81-3-4233-8003